

The Tater Tracker Terms of Use

Last Updated: 1/30/2024

Welcome to TheTaterTracker, accessible at https://thetatertracker.com ("Website"). These terms govern your use of the Website and services provided by TheTaterTracker ("Company", "we", "our", or "us"). By accessing or using our Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Use.

# 1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using TheTaterTracker, you accept and agree to be bound and abide by these Terms of Use and our Privacy Policy, incorporated herein by reference.

## 2. Modification of Terms

We reserve the right to modify these Terms at any time. All changes are effective immediately when posted. Your continued use of the Website following the posting of revised Terms means that you accept and agree to the changes.

#### 3. Access and Use of Service

- The Tater Tracker provides a web platform offering assistance in locating and estimating resale value of products, the estimated pricing is not a guarantee or offer to purchase.
- You are responsible for making all arrangements necessary to access the Website.

#### 4. Data "As Is"

- The data and information provided on the Website are offered "as is" and for informational purposes only.

- The Company makes no representations, warranties, or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of the data.

#### 5. No Contractual Obligation

- The provision of data and information via TheTaterTracker does not constitute a contractual offer from the Company.
- No contractual relationship is created between you and the Company based solely on the use of the Website and its services.

#### 6. Disclaimer of Warranty

- The Company disclaims all warranties, express or implied, in connection with the Website and your use thereof.
- No advice or information, whether oral or written, obtained from the Company or through the Website will create any warranty not expressly stated herein.

# 7. Limitation of Liability

- In no event will the Company, its affiliates, employees, agents, officers, or directors be liable for damages of any kind, under any legal theory, arising out of or in connection with your use of the Website.

## 8. Intellectual Property Rights

- The Website and its entire contents, features, and functionality are owned by the Company, its licensors, or other providers of such material and are protected by intellectual property laws.

## 9. Governing Law

- These Terms of Use shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of North Carolina.

#### 10. Contact Us

- For any questions or comments about these Terms or the Website, please contact us at thetatertracker@gmail.com.

By using TheTaterTracker, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms of Use.